YHW125 EX Proof Integrated Camera
Ver: 0.3
Ex marking ExdIICT6/EExdIICT6
Certificate No CNEx05.0223X
Nemko 05ATEX1190
SVEX-W125
Explosion Proof Integrated Camera
Manual Book

TELEMETRY/RECEIVER. THEREFORE, IT MUST WORK WITH ADDITIONAL TELEMETRY UNIT.
2. TECHNICAL DATA
2.1 Type Code
  S V      E X  W125   W
Wiper
Design No.
Product Line
Veilux
SVEX-W125 EX Proof Integrated Camera
Ver: 0.3
5
2.2 Certificate
Ex-marking Exd   CT6 / EExd   CT6
ATEX Certificate Nemko 05ATEX1190
2.3 Electrical
Input Voltage 220VAC/24VAC, 50/60Hz
Input Voltage Scope ±10%
Working Current < 1A
Power Consumption 85 W
Electric Connection
Pan/Tilt 7-core wire for pan/tilt driving and auto heating
Camera housing coaxial cable 8-core cable for connecting camera power, lens control and auto
heating
Auto-heating (optional) works under -10
2.4 Camera
SONY FCB-EX series and Hitachi VK-S858EN are recommended.
2.5 Mechanical
Material Stainless Steel 1Cr18Ni9Ti or 316L
Protection IP67
Pan 0~350°
Tilt ±90°±2°
Pan/Tilt speed 3.8°/S
Unit weight 49Kg
Shipment weight 53Kg
Mounting Bracket, base or pole mounting
2.6 Environmental
Air Pressure 86ʙ106KPa
Environment Temperature -40   ~+60    (with auto-heat)
SVEX-W125 EX Proof Integrated Camera
Ver: 0.3
6
Ұ
Ҿग़ޱ
   ര઀઀໘
   ര઀઀໘
   ര઀઀໘
4
1
0
Relative Humidity 95%RH (+25   )
2.7 Dimension
560  460
Flameproof surface
Cable Outlet
Unitɿmm
  250
P1. SVEX-W125 Dimensions
2.8 Installation Size
4-Φ10
Φ210
Unitɿmm
P2. SVEX-W125 mounting size
SVEX-W125 EX Proof Integrated Camera
Ver: 0.3
3. INSTALLATION
3.1 Caution
Please carefully check before installation
a. If there is ex-marking license
b. The ex-marking satisfy environment use
c. All ex-proof and flameproof parts are complete enough for structure
d. Inside and outside are ready
e. Pay attention to the “forward” mark on the camera.
3.2 Pole Mount Installation